MEMBERSHIP FORM

Membership is confirmed by a \$25.00 donation per year, Cocolalla Lake Association is an IRS non-profit public organization, IRS tax number is: 94-3043517 and our Idaho non-profit tax number is: 80939.

We care about our lake and are delighted to welcome all to our meetings, from permanent residents to daytime fisherman, to summertime visitors, come find out about our lake! We meet once a month March - April on the 4th Thursday 7 pm at the South Cocolalla Lake Community Club Hall located on South Cocolalla Loop road, next to the volunteer fire station.

Additional donations to assist our work are greatly appreciated, If you would like to join the Cocolalla Lae Association, please fill out the following form and send it with your check to:

Cocolalla Lake Association P O Box 133 Cocolalla, ID 83813

Cocolalla, ID 83813			
Name:			
Address:			
email:			
telephone:			

COCOLALLA LAKE ASSOCIATION

The Cocolalla Lake Association is dedicated to the enhancement of Lake Cocolalla and to retaining it's beauty for future generations. Since 1984, the Mission Statement of the CLA has been "To halt and reverse the eutrophication process occurring in Cocolalla Lake." This is accomplished by the dedicated efforts of many people in the community and also by various State and Federal agencies, including the Idaho Department of Fish and Game and the Federal Department of Environmental Quality. In recent years Eurasian Water Milfoil and algae blooms have become a serious problem, efforts made by the CLA have been instrumental in reducing these and other invasive species and the ensuing destructive effects. A healthy lake environment provides ideal conditions for the recreational enjoyment of the lake and fosters the growth of native flora and fisheries.

The association Board of Directors meets on the fourth Thursday of each month, March through October, at the Cocolalla Community Club House located near the south end of the Cocolalla Loop Road. The meetings start promptly at 7:00 pm, our meetings are informative and open to all members and the public. At the meetings lake quality reports of monthly inspections are presented by DEQ, and our volunteer Citizen Scientists. Any new conditions or events are called to the Boards attention and appropriate action can be decided upon. We frequently have guests, including Department of Fish and Game, State Department of Water Resources, Bonner County Emergency Management.

If you want to know more about Cocolalla Lake Association our website is a great resource: www.cocolallalakeidaho.com